Meeting Date: March 18, 2015

Decision of the Yukon Liquor Board

ITEM # 15-6

The Yukon Liquor Board approves the application for Friends of Mt. Sima o/a Mt. Sima Adventure Park, Club – All Liquor (Change to existing premise – adding two decks) providing that all the requirements of the Liquor Act and Regulations have been met.

This decision is based on:

Yukon Liquor Act Sections 23, 24, 25, 26, 30, 37, 49, 50, 61 & 62

Yukon Liquor Regulations 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11(1), 20, 21, 31, 34, 35, 36(1) & 47(1)

Yukon Liquor Policy Tab 3, 5 & 17